Botus Fleming Parish Council
Neighbourhood Planning Committee

Meeting on Monday 27th March, 7.00 pm at Dave’s Den, Villaton Farmhouse

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Agenda

. Apologies for absence

Family event. Helena to give presentation on the logistics and practicalities
involved in staging a large event.

Minutes of last meeting
Matters arising
AONB. Feedback from meeting with Tamar Valley AONB planning lead.

Recreation field. Green space audit. Supporting evidence. Who takes the
lead? PC or NDP?

Housing need assessment.

Writing the plan. See attached CC template for smaller communities.
Chairman has made a tentative start by writing the Foreword and the
beginning of the introduction. Please read and decide if you would like to
consider writing a section.

Website update.

Traffic.

Neighbourhood Watch update

PC meeting feedback

Parish Council elections update

Financial report — end of first grant review attached.

AOB



